HB0557/844161/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 557

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "that receive" and substitute "<u>in the</u>"; in line 5, strike "funding"; and in the same line, after "report" insert "<u>certain</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "ONLY" in line 17 down through "FROM" in line 18 and substitute "TO A PUBLIC SENIOR HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTION AND A COMMUNITY COLLEGE IN"; in line 19, strike "FOR" and substitute "BEGINNING IN THE 2014-2015 ACADEMIC YEAR, FOR"; in the same line, after "FULL-TIME" insert "UNDERGRADUATE"; in line 20, strike "MAIL" and substitute "PROVIDE"; in the same line, strike the comma; and in line 22, after "MAILING" insert "OR PROVIDING ELECTRONICALLY, AT MINIMUM, THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON".

On page 2, in lines 1 and 3, in each instance, after "MAILED" insert "OR PROVIDED ELECTRONICALLY".